PPT_PureForm_post_top 04/22 page 1 of 5
Ordering guide example: PPT-196L-450-NW-G2-T3-1-UNV-DGY
Prefix
PPT
Number of LEDs Drive Current LED Color - Generation Mounting Distribution Emergency Voltage
PPT PureForm
post top,
comfort
optics
196L 196 LEDs 450 450 mA
650 650 mA
1150 1150 mA 1
1675 1675 mA 1
2100 2100 mA 1,2
WW-G2 Warm White 3000K, 80 CRI
Generation 2
NW-G2 Neutral White 4000K,
80 CRI Generation 2
CW-G2 Cool White 5000K, 70 CRI
Generation 2
WY-G2 Warm Yellow
2700K, 80 CRI
Generation 2 3
BW-G2 Balanced White 3500K (80
CRI) Generation 2 3
T3  Mounts to a 3" x 4"
Tenon (standard)
T2 Mounts to a 2-3⁄8" x
4" Tenon (must be
ordered and shipped
as a separate
accessory)
1 Comfort Type 1
2 Comfort Type 2
3 Comfort Type 3
5 Comfort Type 5
Leave blank for no
battery
EBPC  Emergency
battery pack
cold weather
2,4,5,6,7
EBP Emergency
battery pack 1,4,5,7
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
UNV  120-277V
(50/60Hz)
HVU  347-480V
(50/60Hz)
140L 140 LEDs AM-G2 Amber Generation 2 3,11
Options
FinishDimming controls Motion sensing Photo-sensing Electrical/Shield
DD  0-10V External dimming (by others) 4
FAWS  Field Adjustable Wattage Selector 4,5
LLC  Integral wireless module 4,6,7,13
BL  Bi-level functionality 4,13
DynaDimmer: Automatic Profile Dimming 4,7
CS50  Security 50% Dimming, 7 hours
CM50  Median 50% Dimming, 8 hours
CS30  Security 30% Dimming, 7 hours
CM30  Median 30% Dimming, 8 hours
IMRI3  Integral with
#3 lens 12
PCB Photocontrol Button 7,8
TLRD5 Twist Lock Receptacle 5 Pin 9,14
TLRD7  Twist Lock Receptacle 7 Pin 9,14
TLRPC Twist Lock Receptacle

Output BUG Rating
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
Lumen
Output BUG Rating
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
Lumen
Output BUG Rating
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
Lumen
Output BUG Rating
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
PPT-196L-450-CW-G2-x-UNV 196 450 5000 21 2090 B1-U0-G1 100 2103 B1-U0-G1 101 2411 B1-U0-G1 115 2323 B1-U0-G1 111
PPT-196L-650-CW-G2-x-UNV 196 650 5000 30 3012 B2-U0-G2 100 3031 B1-U0-G1 101 3474 B2-U0-G2 116 3347 B2-U0-G1 112
PPT-196L-1150-CW-G2-x-UNV 196 1150 5000 51 5148 B3-U0-G3 101 5180 B2-U0-G2 102 5938 B2-U0-G2 116 5721 B3-U0-G2 112
PPT-196L-1675-CW-G2-x-UNV 196 1675 5000 74 7185 B3-U0-G3 97 7230 B3-U0-G3 98 8288 B3-U0-G3 112 7984 B3-U0-G2 108
PPT-196L-2100-CW-G2-x-UNV 196 2100 5000 93 8598 B3-U0-G3 92 8652 B3-U0-G3 93 9918 B3-U0-G3 107 9554 B3-U0-G2 103
Ordering Code LED QTY
System
Current
(mA)

Output BUG Rating
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
Lumen
Output BUG Rating
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
Lumen
Output BUG Rating
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
Lumen
Output BUG Rating
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
PPT-196L-450-NW-G2-x-UNV 196 450 4000 21 1991 B1-U0-G1 95 2003 B1-U0-G1 96 2296 B1-U0-G1 110 2212 B1-U0-G1 106
PPT-196L-650-NW-G2-x-UNV 196 650 4000 30 2868 B2-U0-G2 96 2886 B1-U0-G1 96 3309 B2-U0-G2 110 3187 B2-U0-G1 106
PPT-196L-1150-NW-G2-x-UNV 196 1150 4000 51 4903 B3-U0-G3 96 4933 B2-U0-G2 97 5656 B2-U0-G2 111 5448 B3-U0-G2 107
PPT-196L-1675-NW-G2-x-UNV 196 1675 4000 74 6843 B3-U0-G3 93 6886 B3-U0-G3 93 7894 B3-U0-G3 107 7604 B3-U0-G2 103
PPT-196L-2100-NW-G2-x-UNV 196 2100 4000 93 8188 B3-U0-G3 88 8240 B3-U0-G3 89 9446 B3-U0-G3 101 9099 B3-U0-G2 98
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
PPT-196L-450-WW-G2-x-UNV 196 450 3000 21 1914 B1-U0-G1 92 1926 B1-U0-G1 92 2208 B1-U0-G1 106 2127 B1-U0-G1 102
PPT-196L-650-WW-G2-x-UNV 196 650 3000 30 2758 B2-U0-G2 92 2775 B1-U0-G1 93 3182 B2-U0-G2 106 3065 B2-U0-G1 102
PPT-196L-1150-WW-G2-x-UNV 196 1150 3000 51 4714 B3-U0-G3 92 4744 B2-U0-G2 93 5438 B2-U0-G2 107 5239 B3-U0-G2 103
PPT-196L-1675-WW-G2-x-UNV 196 1675 3000 74 6579 B3-U0-G3 89 6621 B3-U0-G3 90 7590 B3-U0-G3 103 7312 B3-U0-G2 99
PPT-196L-2100-WW-G2-x-UNV 196 2100 3000 93 7873 B3-U0-G3 85 7923 B3-U0-G3 85 9083 B3-U0-G3 98 8749 B3-U0-G2 94
Lumen Outputs
Ordering Code LED Qty
LED
Current